

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4113/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in LPA No. 1423/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 29.7.2009)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that as the cost of newspaper publication is quite high and the petitioners are not in a position to meet the same, they may be permitted to again take steps for serving the respondents.

Permitted to do so. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Jyoti Gupta) (M.S Negi)
Sr.PA Court Master