

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4113/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 1423/1997

RAJENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smahar singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.for
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master