

**SECTION. XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

RAJENDRA SINGH & ANR.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

DRAUPADI DEVI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT